PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Na	ame	Execution Date	
Douglas W. Johnson				05/02/2013	
Roni J. Domfeld				04/26/2013	
Stephen J. Rotherme				05/20/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Imation Corp	·			
Street Address:	One Imation	Place			
City:	Oakdale				
State/Country:		٩			
Postal Code:	55128				
	RS Total: 1				
[i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
Property Ty	уре		Number		9566
Property Ty Application Number:	уре	137956			13795668
		137956			
Application Number:	DATA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 612340	8856	68		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 612340	8856 Mail who			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i>	DATA 612340 be sent via US 612-340	8856 Mail who	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	E DATA 612340 be sent via US 612-340 ip.docke : DORSE	8856 2 <i>Mail wh</i> 0-2600 et@dorse ≧Y & WH	i68 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ey.com ITNEY LLP - MINNEAPOLIS ATTEN		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 612340 be sent via US 612-340 ip.docke DORSE INTELL	8856 <i>Mail who</i> 0-2600 et@dorse EY & WH ECTUAL	ien the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ey.com ITNEY LLP - MINNEAPOLIS ATTEN - PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP - P		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 6123400 be sent via US 612-340 ip.docke DORSE INTELL 50 SOU	8856 <i>Mail wh</i> -2600 at@dorse Y & WH ECTUAL ITH SIXT	i68 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ey.com ITNEY LLP - MINNEAPOLIS ATTEN - PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP - P ITH STREET, SUITE 1500		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 6123400 be sent via US 612-340 ip.docke DORSE INTELL 50 SOU	8856 <i>Mail wh</i> -2600 at@dorse Y & WH ECTUAL ITH SIXT	ien the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ey.com ITNEY LLP - MINNEAPOLIS ATTEN - PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP - P		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 612340 be sent via US 612-340 ip.docke iDORSE INTELL 50 SOU MINNE/	8856 <i>Mail wh</i> -2600 at@dorse Y & WH ECTUAL ITH SIXT	i68 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ey.com ITNEY LLP - MINNEAPOLIS ATTEN - PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP - P ITH STREET, SUITE 1500		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA 612340 be sent via US 612-340 ip.docke iDORSE INTELL 50 SOU MINNE/	8856 <i>Mail wh</i> -2600 at@dorse Y & WH ECTUAL ITH SIXT	een the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ey.com ITNEY LLP - MINNEAPOLIS ATTEN - PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP - P I'H STREET, SUITE 1500 MINNESOTA 55402-1498		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will B</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA 612340 be sent via US 612-340 ip.docke iDORSE INTELL 50 SOU MINNE/	8856 Mail wha D-2600 et@dorse Y & WH ECTUAL ITH SIXT APOLIS,	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ey.com ITNEY LLP - MINNEAPOLIS ATTEN - PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP - P ITH STREET, SUITE 1500 MINNESOTA 55402-1498 P232038.US.02		\$40.00

Date:	06/03/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=232038US2-Assignment#page1.tif source=232038US2-Assignment#page2.tif source=232038US2-Assignment#page3.tif source=232038US2-Assignment#page4.tif	

	Attorney Docket No.: P232038.US.02	Page 1 of 3
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Douglas W. Johnson	
[Large Entity]	Title: Methods and Systems for Me Writing	agnetic Media Servo

WHEREAS, we,

Douglas W. Johnson, a U.S. citizen, residing at 3378 Heritage Court, Stillwater, Minnesota 55082;

Roni J. Dornfeld, a U.S. citizen, residing at 15255 Bimcrest Avenue North, Hugo, Minnesota 55038; and

Stephen J. Rothermel. a U.S. citizen, residing at 1842 Draper Drive, Roseville, Minnesota 55113,

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled "MRTHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MAGNETIC MEDIA SERVO WRITING" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>13/795.668</u>, filed <u>March 12, 2013</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>Imation Corp.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at One Imation Place, Oakdale, Minnesota 55128 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

If the application number and filing date are unknown at the time of preparing this Assignment, I authorize the Assignce, its successors and assigns, to insert this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 030533 FRAME: 0107

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		Attorney Docket No.: P232038,US.02	Page 2 of 3
ASSIGNMENT	ENT	First Named Inventor: Doug	las W. Johnson
[Large Entity]		Title: Methods and Systems Writing	for Magnetic Media Servo
		Douglas W. Johnson	<u>)</u>
	CERTIFIC	ATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF <u>MN</u> COUNTY OF <u>it a shii</u>	SS:N		
	/	blic, this 2 day of Mary	, 2013.
Beaunday An	n Ch	all gren	BEVERLY ANN CHALLGE Notary Public Minneso
Beckerly Are Notary Public J	n Ch	all gren	BEVERLY ANN CHALLGE Notary Public-Minneso Notary Public-Minneso Star Commission Express Jan 91,1
Beckerly An Notary Public J	n Ch	all gren K	BEVERLY ANN CHALLGE Notisty Public-Minneso My Commission Express Jan 91, 1 (date)
Beelerly An Notary Public J			BEVERLY ANN CHALLGE Notisty Public-Minneso Bay Commission Expires Jan 91.1 (date)
STATE OF		Roni J. Dornfeld	BEVERLY ANN CHALLGE Notary Public-Minmeso Hay Commission Extres Jun 31. (date)
STATE OF COUNTY OF	CERTIFIC.	Roni J. Dornfeld ATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	۰ - ۲ ٤
STATE OF COUNTY OF	CERTIFIC.	Roni J. Dornfeld	۰ - ۲ ٤
STATE OF COUNTY OF Subscribed and sworn to before	CERTIFIC.	Roni J. Dornfeld ATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	۰ - ۲ ٤
STATE OF COUNTY OF Subscribed and sworn to before Notary Public	CERTIFIC.) : SS.) me, a Notary Pu	Roni J. Dornfeld ATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT blic, this day of	۰ - ۲ ٤
Notary Public	CERTIFIC.	Roni J. Dornfeld ATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT blic, this day of	۰ - ۲ ٤

,*

. . .

and a second second

and a substitution

ļ

4

an a Supergardemendeer webteen

. .

PATENT REEL: 030533 FRAME: 0108

	Attorney Docket No.: P232038.US.02	Page 2 of 3
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Dougl	as W. Johnson
[Large Entity]	Title: Methods and Systems : Writing	
,	Douglas W. Johnson	(date)
CEDTIN	CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	()
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary I	Public, this day of	. 2013.
PROSCUPED and smolling possile incl a Lightly r		
Notary Public		
Notary I dono		
	\bigcirc	
	Joi / L	ha t/zeel
	Ront J. Domfred	(date)
CERTIFI	CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF <u>MN</u> ; SS		
COUNTY OF CALASALAGED V	the parili	
	Public, this 26 day of <u>APAII</u>	,2013.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary I		
Bewerey ann Che		
Bewerey ann Che	eegreu CHALLGREN	
Bewerey and Che Notary Public / EVERLY ANN	eegreu CHALLGREN	
Bewerey and Che Notary Public / EVERLY ANN	eegreu CHALLGREN	
Bewerey and Che Notary Public / EVERLY ANN	eegreu CHALLGREN	
Bewerey and Che Notary Public / EVERLY ANN	eegreu CHALLGREN	

The second second

1

interest a contraction

•1 1

1

į

PATENT REEL: 030533 FRAME: 0109

• • • •

.,

First Named Inventor: Doug	las W. Johnson
Title Mathada and Systems	
Writing	for Magnetic Modia Servo
111	01
Steen H	Otherwe 5/20
Stephen J. Rothermel	(date)
ATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
her energetter Mr.	. 2013.
und, und und un	
	Stephen J. Rothermel ATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT blic, this Of day of May

Assignce Acceptance:

۰.

IMATION CORE 5.30 2013 (date) (signature)

John P. Breedlove Mice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

, 2013.

Title:

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF 88. COUNTY OF Ungrimitor

Subscribed and sworn to before mo, a Notary Public, this 30 day of M

UN UUM

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 030533 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 06/03/2013